

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPC No. 2496 of 2021****DEEPAK THAWANI *versus* UNION OF INDIA & Ors.**

<b>21/11/2025</b>	<p>Shri Kishan Kumar Yadav, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Tushardhar Diwan, Advocate for the respondent no.1/ U.O.I.</p> <p>Shri R.K. Gupta, Addl. A.G. for the respondent Nos.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>At the request of Shri Yadav, Advocate, list it in the week commencing <b>08<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</b></p>
-------------------	---