

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2496 of 2021**DEEPAK THAWANI **versus** UNION OF INDIA**Order Sheet**

09/12/2025	<p>Shri Kishan Kumar Yadav, counsel on behalf of Shri Vivek Kumar Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Tushardhar Diwan, counsel for respondent No.1/UOI.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>List this case on 23/01/2026.</p> <p>Meanwhile, parties may complete the pleadings.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
Deepti	