



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetWPC No. 2496 of 2021DEEPAK THAWANI **versus** UNION OF INDIA & Ors.

23/01/2026	<p>Shri Anand Bajaj, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Tushardhar Diwan, Advocate for the respondent No.1 / U.O.I.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, G.A. for the respondent Nos. 2 &amp; 3 / State.</p> <p>List on <b>03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026</b> enabling learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to file return, if return is not filed, this Court may close its right to file return.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Ashish</p>
------------	--