

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2496 of 2021****DEEPAK THAWANI versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

<b>03.03.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Nikhil Wadhvani, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, Dy. GA and Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC, learned counsel for the respective respondent/s.</p> <p>Let this case be listed on <b>30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026</b> enabling learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to file return. This writ petition is pending since 2021 and if the return is not filed by the respondent No. 1 on or before 30th March, 2026, the respondent No. 1/competent officer shall appear before this Court through video conferencing on that day at 2:30 PM.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
H.Ansari	